last sale price on the ASX at the close of trading on 31 December 2020, where they are actively traded.

2. The fair market value of the Portfolio Securities of the unlisted investments was based on level 3 fair value hierarchy inputs. The Company’s policy
and process for valuation of unlisted investments is outlined in section 7.8(b)(ii).

 The basis of valuation and key assumptions used to value the unlisted investments considered material to the Prospectus are as follows:

 Pelicancorp
Valuation technique: capitalisation of future maintainable earnings before interest tax, depreciation and amortization (being EBITDA) requiring
the following discrete assumptions:

• EBITDA Multiple Range: 11.3x – 13.4x

• Control Premium: 21% – 27%

• Marketability Discount: 25%

• Size Discount: 25% – 30%

7.6 ShARE CAPITAL

A reconciliation of share capital and number of Shares presented in the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
is set out in table 5 and table 6 below:

tABLe 5 – sHAre cAPItAL recoNcILIAtIoN ($10,000,000 Gross ProceeDs)

Gross Proceeds $10.0m

$’000 Dec-20 Value Floor Value Middle Value ceiling Value

At incorporation – – – –

Shares issued as consideration for acquisition
of assets pre-completion of the Offer1 93,828 50,000 90,000 130,000

Shares issued in relation to the Offer 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

total share capital 103,828 60,000 100,000 140,000

74

tABLe 6 – sHAre cAPItAL recoNcILIAtIoN ($20,000,000 MAXIMuM Gross ProceeDs)

Gross Proceeds $20.0m

$’000 Dec-20 Value Floor Value Middle Value ceiling Value

At incorporation – – – –

Shares issued as consideration for acquisition
of assets pre-completion of the Offer1 93,828 50,000 90,000 130,000

Shares issued in relation to the Offer 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

total share capital 113,828 70,000 110,000 150,000

A reconciliation of the number of Shares issued presented in the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is set out
in table 7 and table 8 below:

tABLe 7 – NuMBer oF sHAres IssueD recoNcILIAtIoN ($10,000,000 Gross ProceeDs)

Gross Proceeds $10.0m

Number of shares Dec-20 Value Floor Value Middle Value ceiling Value

At incorporation 1 1 1 1

Shares issued as consideration for acquisition
of assets pre-completion of the Offer1 93,828,069 50,000,000 90,000,000 130,000,000

Shares issued in relation to the Offer 10,000,000 10,000,000 10,000,000 10,000,000

total shares issued 103,828,070 60,000,001 100,000,001 140,000,001